OP \$40.00 3855508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orthosonics Limited		12/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: Orthofix S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Vittor Pisani 16	
City: 20124 Milan		
State/Country:	te/Country: ITALY	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: società a responsabilità limitata: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3855508	OSCAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US trademark assignment-signed#page1.tif source=US trademark assignment-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0859

900431583

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered by and between Orthosonics Limited, a company duly organized and existing under the Scottish law ("Assignor"), whose registered office is located at 4th floor 115, George Street, EH2 4JN Edinburgh, United Kingdom and its principal place of business is located at Burney Court, Cordwallis Park, Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 7BU, England, United Kingdom, and Orthofix S.r.I., a company duly organized and existing under the Italian law ("Assignee"), whose registered office is located at via Vittor Pisani 16, 20124 Milan, Italy and its principal place of business is located at Via delle Nazioni 9, 37012 Bussolengo, Verona, Italy.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns any and all rights in and to certain trade and/or service marks in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA as identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNOR wishes to assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all of the ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have contemporaneously executed a Master Agreement and a Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement, whose terms supersede this agreement and shall govern the relationship between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used or are intended to be or may be used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present and future infringements of any of the Trademarks or any registrations and applications therefore.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Signed at BOSSOLENGO	Signed at BUSSOCENGO
this 5th day of DECEMBER, 2017	this 6 th day of Dock Mbor , 2017
By: Jan Printed Name: MINE BARRY	By: Dulle Brui
Printed Name: MINE JCARRY	Printed Name: 1440 F BAUCH
Title: DIR€C7OR_	Title: (60

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Trademark	A 11 11 15 15 1	Application No.	Registration date	
OSCAR	03 June 2009	77/751491	05 October 2010	3855508

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 12/11/2017